



MARK R. JOHNSON
Mayor

CITY OF COVINGTON
CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BID TABULATION

RIVER FOREST I/I REPAIRS

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 7, 2023, 2:00 PM

September 7, 2023



MARK R. JOHNSON
Mayor

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BLD SERVICES		CRUZ TEC		GCU		SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
100	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$157,533.65	\$157,533.65	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
195	8" TO 12" SEWER MAINLINE EXTERNAL POINT REPAIR 14' LONG < 6' DEEP	EACH	15.0	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00	\$9,375.00	\$140,625.00	\$6,100.00	\$91,500.00
200	8" TO 12" SEWER MAINLINE EXTERNAL POINT REPAIR 14' LONG > 6' DEEP AND >12' DEEP	EACH	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,875.00	\$59,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
205	8" TO 12" SEWER MAINLINE EXTERNAL POINT REPAIR < 6' DEEP AND GREATER THAN 14' LONG	LF	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$506.00	\$10,120.00	\$4,400.00	\$88,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00
210	8" TO 12" SEWER MAINLINE EXTERNAL POINT REPAIR > 6' DEEP AND >12' DEEP AND GREATER THAN 14' LONG	LF	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$632.00	\$12,640.00	\$5,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00
225	8" TO 12" MAINLINE WYE/TEE REPLACEMENT (INCL. 5' OF SERVICE LATERAL) <6' DEEP	EACH	10	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,210.00	\$62,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$56,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
230	8" TO 12" MAINLINE WYE/TEE REPLACEMENT (INCL. 5' OF SERVICE LATERAL) >6' DEEP AND <12' DEEP	EACH	5	\$8,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$7,820.00	\$39,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$6,875.00	\$34,375.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
235	INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LATERAL CLEANOUT/WYE CONNECTION	EACH	35	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$56,350.00	\$2,570.00	\$89,950.00	\$3,125.00	\$109,375.00	\$560.00	\$19,600.00
240	4" TO 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT IN EXCESS OF 5' IN LENGTH	LF	100	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$237.00	\$23,700.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$93.75	\$9,375.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
245	4" TO 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL POINT REPAIR 5' LONG	EACH	26	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$56,550.00	\$2,750.00	\$71,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$146,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$85,800.00
250	NEW PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$14,720.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,625.00	\$31,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
255	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00
300	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 8" MAINLINE PIPE	LF	13700	\$40.00	\$548,000.00	\$43.50	\$595,950.00	\$31.00	\$424,700.00	\$41.60	\$569,920.00	\$43.50	\$595,950.00
301	INSTALLATION OF CIPP POINT REPAIR FOR 8" MAINLINE PIPE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,151.45	\$6,302.90	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
305	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 10" MAINLINE PIPE	LF	770	\$44.00	\$33,880.00	\$48.00	\$36,960.00	\$37.00	\$28,490.00	\$56.25	\$43,312.50	\$47.00	\$36,190.00
320	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LATERAL LINING FOR 4" TO 6" PIPE UP TO 5'	EACH	80	\$4,500.00	\$360,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$344,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$256,000.00	\$3,345.45	\$267,636.00	\$4,700.00	\$376,000.00
325	ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION OF CURED-IN-PLACE (CIPP) LATERAL LINING FOR 4" TO 6" PIPE BEYOND 5' IN LENGTH	LF	2100	\$117.00	\$245,700.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$95.00	\$199,500.00	\$25.85	\$54,285.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00
330	SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$476.00	\$42,840.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
335	ROOT REMOVAL/OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL, MAINLINE PIPE OR LATERAL (PER LINE SEGMENT)	EACH	60	\$595.00	\$35,700.00	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$415.00	\$24,900.00
340	LATERAL LOCATE BY CCTV INSPECTION	EACH	25	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$700.20	\$17,505.00	\$415.00	\$10,375.00
345	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
350	PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING SERVICE LATERAL AT MANHOLE	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,688.00	\$36,880.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00
405	CONCRETE ROLL-OVER AND BARRIER CURB REPLACEMENT	LF	10	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$137.50	\$1,375.00	\$33.00	\$330.00
420	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION (6" THICK)	SY	70	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$138.00	\$9,660.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$312.50	\$21,875.00	\$224.00	\$15,680.00
430	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (6" THICK)	SY	20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$656.25	\$13,125.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
450	SOD RESTORATION	SY	400	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
455	LIMESTONE RESTORATION	SY	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$93.75	\$6,562.50	\$11.00	\$770.00
460	FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING OF STREETS, DRIVEWAYS, AND SIDEWALKS	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
500	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURFACE AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY OF SEWER LINES	EACH	61	\$450.00	\$27,450.00	\$340.00	\$20,740.00	\$350.00	\$21,350.00	\$132.70	\$8,094.70	\$436.00	\$26,596.00
505	SETUP AND OPERATION OF WELL-POINT SYSTEM (PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER REQUIRED)	EACH	1	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
510	OPERATION OF WELL-POINT SYSTEM IN EXCESS OF 48 HOURS (PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER REQUIRED)	HR	4	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
515	SET UP OF BY-PASS PUMPING (PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER REQUIRED)	EACH	3	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,375.00	\$28,125.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
520	BY-PASS PUMPING OPERATION IN EXCESS OF 48 HOURS (PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER REQUIRED)	HR	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
600	PIPE BURSTING FOR 8" MAINLINE	LF	220	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$269.65	\$59,323.00	\$500.00	\$110,000.00
700	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF TREE AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	EACH	10	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL				\$1,943,573.00		\$1,758,525.00		\$1,709,070.00		\$2,025,770.25		\$1,790,101.00	

Apparent Low Bidder